After the beginning of the second year of production, Licensee
agrees that if the royalties under the above schedule amount to less
than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) per year then the royalty shall
be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) per year payable in quarterly
instalments of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) each, or in
other words, the minimum royalty payable shall be Ten Thousand Dollars
($10,000.00) per year.

12. Royalties shall continue only during the life of said patent Number
1,628,657, and when a total of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000.00) has been paid by Licensee to Licensor, all royalties shall
cease and the license hereunder shall be free thereafter.

13. Licensor agrees that Licensee shall have the benefit of any more
favorable royalty rates that may be hereafter granted to or enjoyed by